This Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2018 and shall continue through June 30, 2019, unless sooner 
terminated, as set forth in paragraph 6 of this Agreement.  

3. Payment.   The District shall pay the City, for police services provided by School Resource Officers (SROs) rendered 
under this Agreement, One hundred seventy-seven thousand five hundred twenty-six dollars ($177,526) per year, for one 
officer, for every year this Agreement is in effect. The payment is also for overtime worked by the SROs and other San Pablo 
Officers at the following campus school events; Football and Basketball Games, Back to School Night and Open House,